Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Square 1 Bank		1103/17/2009	CORPORATION: NORTH
			CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colubris Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 Hanover Street	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2641610	COLUBRIS NETWORKS
Registration Number:	3005559	COLUBRIS NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-3095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650.857.5144 Phone: Email: malia.abril@hp.com Correspondent Name: **Hewlett-Packard Company** Address Line 1: 3000 Hanover Street, ms 1051 Address Line 2: Attention: Malia Abril

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malia Abril	
Signature:	/Malia Abril/	
Date:	03/23/2009	DADEMARK

900129949 **REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0329**

Total Attachments: 4 source=Release_Page_1#page1.tif source=Release_Page_2#page1.tif source=Release_Page_3#page1.tif source=Release_Page_4#page1.tif

square 1 bank

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 17, 2009, by Square 1 Bank ("Lender") in favor of Colubris Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B, and C and attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

SQUARE 1 BANK

Name: Title: \

10.57

406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240 Durham, North Carolina 27701

SKERIGE A

Copy of public

square 1 bank

ב ה ה

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2006 at Reel and Frame Number 017705/0987:

Title	Application Serial Number (or Registration Number)	Filing Date
Configurable quality-of-service support per virtual access point (VAP) in a wireless LAN (WLAN) access device	10/905,922	January 26, 2005
Wireless access point (AP) automatic channel selection	11/259,866	October 27, 2005
Wireless access point (AP) automatic channel selection and automatic power adjustment	11/259,865	October 27, 2005
Determining optimal access point locations for access points that perform automatic channel selection and automatic power adjustment	11/259,864	October 27, 2005
Space-time-power scheduling for wireless networks	7,031,336 (10/306,972)	November 27, 2002 (4-18-06)
System and method for interference mitigation for wireless communication	10/730,649	December 8, 2003
Apparatus and encryption method and apparatus for a wireless local access network	10/276,334	November 27, 2002

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2008 at Reel and Frame Number 020608/0466:

Title	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
Space-time-power scheduling for wireless networks	10/404,309	April 14, 2006
Fast roaming in a wireless network using per-STA pairwise master keys shared across participating access points	11/430,547	May 9, 2006
Seamless roaming across wireless subnets using source address forwarding	11/646,904	December 28, 2006

duare 1 bank

RECORDED: 03/23/2009

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on May 26, 2006 at Reel and Frame Number 3319/0988:

Description (Title)	Registration Number	Registration Date
Colubris Networks	2,641,610	October 29, 2002
Colubris Networks (& design)	3,005,559	October 11, 2005